Region ‘Gender Age Age_Fine "Age Gender i Hous Income Vote Last
Toal | pe | a | sk | me | on oc | ATL | mate | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | g5+ | Mle | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?rlalei?\e/ Univ+ | <ss0k | sso-0ek | s100k+ [ NO cPC | Liberal | NDP
18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less sl Answer
Sample Size 1508 202 147 102 102 502 353 100 738 770 437 526 545 178 258 249 277 250 296 232 267 239 204 259 306 635 477 396 525 458 277 248 394 474 221
“Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.”
QLAIl things considered are you yourself in favour or opposed to ending door-to-door mail delivery service in urban areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | €°!9¢/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ . SI:Z:]' Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PSTET CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly in favour of
ending door-to-door 18% 16% 29% 25% 25% 17% 14% 22% 21% 15% 14% 19% 21% 10% 17% 21% 17% 23% 19% 15% 24% 23% 12% 13% 19% 16% 19% 20% 11% 20% 30% 15% 31% 18% 9%
delivery
in favour 19% 22% 20% 25% 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 17% 23% 16% 19% 24% 23% 16% 16% 18% 20% 27% 16% 22% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 25% 16% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% 20%
opposed 18% 16% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 12% 18% 18% 19% 19% 15% 20% 19% 18% 21% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16% 21% 20% 15% 16% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 15% 16% 18% 19%|
Strongly opposed to
ending door-to-door 37% 40% 16% 19% 33% 36% 44% 45% 32% 41% 29% 37% 42% 28% 29% 33% 41% 43% 41% 26% 32% 37% 31% 42% 46% 41% 36% 30% 45% 36% 19% 38% 26% 39% 44%
delivery
Don't know/no opinion 8% 6% 14% 11% 4% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8% 14% 9% 2% 19% 12% 12% 6% 2% 3% 13% 9% 2% 16% 9% 3% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 10% 11% 6% 5% 8%
Top2Box 37% 38% 48% 49% 43% 38% 29% 39% 43% 32% 37% 35% 40% 34% 40% 3% 33% 41% 39% 42% 41% 45% 32% 29% 36% 33% 37% 45% 28% 40% 53% 36% 52% 38% 29%
Bottom2Box 54% 56% 37% 40% 52% 54% 64% 57% 50% 59% 48% 56% 57% 48% 49% 51% 61% 57% 58% 45% 51% 53% 52% 62% 61% 57% 54% 50% 64% 54% 37% 54% 42% 57% 63%
Q2.[Summary of Like]Here are some other proposals for changing the way Canada Post operates. For each one, please indicate whether you like it or dislike it.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Coloey No
B AB K MB N ATL Mals F I{ 18-34 -54 + 18-24 | 25-34 -44 | 45-! - + i -
C S| O Qc ale emale 8-3 35-5¢ 55 8- 5-3: 35; 5-54 | 55-64 | 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ =5 S‘;:tgho' Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ o CPC | Liberal | NDP
Changing delivery from 5
days aweek to 3 days a 61% 59% 63% 47% 55% 58% 1% 58% 64% 59% 53% 65% 65% 48% 57% 64% 65% 65% 65% 58% 67% 67% 48% 62% 64% 57% 64% 66% 58% 67% 63% 58% 61% 66% 60%
week
Closing rural post offices 11% 13% 10% 6% 6% 12% 13% 8% 15% 8% 15% 14% 6% 14% 16% 14% 13% 7% 6% 20% 16% 9% 10% 11% 4% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9%
Increasing the price of
17% 22% 18% 18% 22% 16% 19% 10% 25% 10% 23% 19% 11% 23% 24% 21% 18% 11% 10% 32% 27% 14% 13% 11% 8% 17% 16% 21% 15% 19% 21% 14% 12% 21% 24%
stamps
Q2.[Summary of Dislike]Here are some other proposals for changing the way Canada Post operates. For each one, please indicate whether you like it or dislike it
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Coliges) No
B AB K MB N ATL Mals F 1! 18- -54 + 18-24 | 25- -44 | 45-! -64 + i -
C S O QC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 8- 5-34 | 35. 5-54 | 55-6 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 SZ:l;I;I Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ Answer CPC | Liberal | NDP
Changing delivery from 5
days aweek to 3 days a 39% 41% 37% 53% 45% 42% 29% 42% 36% 41% 47% 35% 35% 52% 43% 36% 35% 35% 35% 42% 33% 33% 52% 38% 36% 43% 36% 34% 42% 33% 37% 42% 39% 34% 40%|
week
Closing rural post offices 89% 87% 90% 94% 94% 88% 87% 92% 85% 92% 85% 86% 94% 86% 84% 86% 87% 93% 94% 80% 84% 91% 90% 89% 96% 89% 89% 87% 89% 88% 88% 91% 90% 88% 91%
Increasing the price of
83% 78% 82% 82% 78% 84% 81% 90% 75% 90% 7% 81% 89% % 76% 79% 82% 89% 90% 68% 73% 86% 87% 89% 92% 83% 84% 79% 85% 81% 79% 86% 88% 79% 76%
stamps
Q2.[Changing delivery from 5 to 3 days a week]Here are some other proposals for changing the way Canada Post operates. For each one, please indicate whether you like it or dislike it
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | CONe9¢/ No
M Mal I -34 -54 -24 - - - - f ¥ i
BC AB SK B ON QcC ATL ale | Female | 18-3: 35-5. 55+ 18-2: 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s S;I;:ZZI Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ ST CPC | Liberal | NDP
Like alot 1 179 229 1 26Y 199 0 21 2: 1 2 2: 1 2 4 2. 21 13 2: 2 16 2 23 179 2 2 1 1 2 2
Like 4 46Y% 329 4 45Y% 45Y% 9 43 4 Al 4 4 4 4 3 4 46 5¢ Al 4 41 4 43¢ 409 44 4 4 4 4 4
Dislike 1 229 26Y 1 1 17 9 14 1 2 1! 1 1 1 2 1 17 1. 1 17 1 20¢ 18% 1 2 1 1 1! 2
Dislike a lot 2. 169 19%| 2 1 19 22 22%| 1 23 2 22%| 15%) 1 0¢ 2 16 2 1 26 1 15 259 1 1 23 2 1 1
Top2Box 6: 9 639 559 58 7 58 64 599 65 65% 57 64¢ 659 65 65% 8¢ 6’ 67 4 6: 64 57 6 66 58% 67 6! 58 61 6 6
Bottom2Box 39% 41% 37% 53% 45% 42% 29% 42% 36% 41% 47% 35% 35% 52% 43% 36% 35% 35% 35% 42% 33% 33% 52% 38% 36% 43% 36% 34% 42% 33% 37% 42% 39% 34% 40%




Q2.[Closing rural post offices]Here are some other proposals for changing the way Canada Post operates. For each one, please indicate whether you like it or dislike it.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female [ HS ol Colecs) No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ T~ SI:ZZI Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PR CPC | Liberal | NDP
Like alot 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Like 9% 9% 8% 5% 4% 9% 10% 5% 11% 6% 12% 10% 5% 12% 11% 10% 10% 5% 4% 15% 12% 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 10% % 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Dislike 39% 39% 41% 27% 41% 41% 40% 35% 40% 39% 42% 39% 38% 45% 40% 43% 35% 3% 39% 43% 38% 39% 42% 40% 37% 37% 39% 43% 37% 38% 48% 38% 39% 42% 37%
Dislike a lot 49% 48% 50% 67% 53% 47% 47% 57% 45% 53% 43% 48% 56% 41% 44% 43% 52% 56% 56% 37% 46% 51% 49% 49% 59% 52% 50% 43% 52% 49% 40% 53% 51% 46% 54%
Top2Box 11% 13% 10% 6% 6% 12% 13% 8% 15% 8% 15% 14% 6% 14% 16% 14% 13% 7% 6% 20% 16% 9% 10% 11% 4% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9%
Bottom2Box 89% 87% 90% 94% 94% 88% 87% 92% 85% 92% 85% 86% 94% 6% 84% 86% 87% 93% 94% 0% 84% 1% 90% 9% 6% 89% 89% 87% 89% 88% 8% 91% 90% 88% 91%
Q2.[Increasing the price of stamps]Here are some other proposals for changing the way Canada Post operates. For each one, please indicate whether you like it or dislike it
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | €°!€9¢/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ e SIT‘ZF;I Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PSTET CPC | Liberal | NDP
Like alot 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Like 15% 19% 18% 16% 19% 13% 16% 9% 21% 9% 20% 17% 9% 20% 19% 18% 15% 9% 9% 29% 23% 12% 10% 10% 8% 15% 13% 18% 12% 17% 20% 13% 11% 17% 21%
Dislike 38% 40% 47% 31% 37% 41% 33% 25% 37% 39% 38% 3% 38% 39% 38% 36% 39% 38% 38% 40% 35% 38% 37% 40% 39% 33% 40% 44% 33% 41% 42% 40% 3% 42% 37%
Dislike a lot 45% 38% 35% 51% 41% 43% 49% 65% 38% 51% 38% 43% 51% 38% 38% 43% 43% 51% 52% 28% 38% 49% 50% 49% 53% 50% 45% 36% 52% 40% 3% 46% 51% 3% 40%]
Top2Box 17% 22% 18% 18% 22% 16% 19% 10% 25% 10% 23% 19% 11% 23% 24% 21% 18% 11% 10% 32% 27% 14% 13% 11% 8% 17% 16% 21% 15% 19% 21% 14% 12% 21% 24%
Bottom2Box 83% 78% 82% 82% 78% 84% 81% 90% 75% 90% 77% 81% 89% 77% 76% 79% 82% 89% 90% 68% 73% 86% 87% 89% 92% 83% 84% 79% 85% 81% 79% 86% 88% 79% 76%
Q3.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Coloey No
B! AB K | M8 N ATL | Male | Female | 18- -54 + | 18-24 | 25- -44. | 45- -64 + v+ - + i
C S| O QcC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 8- 5-34 | 35 5-54 | 55-6 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ =5 S'Li(;l;l Univ- <$50K | $50-99K | $100K —— CPC | Liberal | NDP
With community
mailboxes, Im concerned | o | gao ge0s| ss06| 5ave| 5a%| 51| a7o6| 19|  sov6| 5a%e| ss%| 53| 23| 56| sa| 76| s206| mase| 5196 5306|4906 56%|  57% 56%| 58% sa%| 46%|  60%| 52|  3sw|  e2%| 44%| 53%| 61%
that personal information
might not be secure
Mail has become out of
date, and we should 41% 33% 46% 35% 40% 39% 44% 44% 47% 35% 36% 42% 43% 30% 40% 44% 40% 45% 42% 41% 48% 50% 30% 36% 38% 39% 41% 42% 36% 44% 50% 36% 47% 41% 32%
change with the times
Canada Post should be
privatized, sold to the 24% 17% 30% 26% 15% 21% 32% 25% 27% 22% 22% 26% 25% 15% 27% 28% 23% 2% 24% 23% 30% 26% 20% 21% 25% 26% 25% 22% 23% 26% 25% 25% 32% 22% 15%
private sector
Losing home mail
delivery will pose a real 81% 84% 75% 70% 76% 81% 85% 76% % 84% 7% 81% 83% 74% 79% ™% 85% 81% 85% ™% 75% 79% 7% 87% 86% 81% 82% 78% 89% % 71% 81% 71% 85% 88%
hardship for some people
Canada Post should have
to cover its own costs,
and not be subsidized by 62% 60% 65% 61% 66% 62% 61% 70% 62% 62% 46% 65% 73% 35% 54% 63% 67% 75% 71% 49% 64% 74% 44% 66% 72% 65% 64% 58% 63% 62% 63% 61% 73% 61% 51%
taxpayers
To me, Canada Post
provides an essential
service and should 7% 81% 70% 70% 70% 75% 83% 2% 2% 81% 78% % 76% 78% 7% 73% 79% 74% 7% 74% 1% 2% 81% 83% 79% 80% 74% 74% 83% 74% 67% 79% 68% 7% 85%
maintain its current
service levels
I'm worried about the job
losses that would occur if
Canada Post cut its 69% 70% 60% 57% 67% 68% 76% 74% 61% 7% 73% 67% 68% 78% 69% 66% 68% 66% 70% 65% 61% 58% 82% 74% 76% 70% 71% 66% 76% 68% 55% 2% 54% 73% 80%
services
Private delivery services
:\ea‘s‘eFme:SE(T;/ l;':;i‘:tc') 36% 31% 39% 34% 34% 35% 39% 35% 39% 33% 35% 37% 36% 33% 36% 36% 38% 35% 36% 36% 40% 40% 33% 34% 32% 37% 38% 31% 35% 35% 40% 34% 43% 37% 22%
Canada Post irrelevant
Having door-to-door mail
service is a hallmark of a 63% 62% 47% 52% 56% 63% 75% 62% 61% 66% 62% 63% 65% 58% 64% 59% 66% 63% 67% 61% 58% 64% 63% 68% 66% 67% 64% 57% 73% 60% 51% 63% 51% 67% 2%
developed country




Q3.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Colecs) No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ T~ SI:ZZI Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PR CPC | Liberal | NDP
With community
mailboxes, I'm concerned
that personal information 41% 2% 48% 40% 45% 42% 43% 46% 44% 39% 38% 41% 44% 39% 38% 43% 38% 46% 42% 41% 43% 47% 36% 38% 41% 35% 41% 50% 34% 43% 58% 34% 51% 43% 36%
might not be secure
Mail has become out of
date, and we should 56% 64% 48% 58% 58% 57% 53% 52% 49% 62% 57% 54% 56% 63% 52% 51% 57% 54% 58% 51% 47% 50% 63% 61% 61% 56% 55% 56% 60% 53% 48% 60% 50% 56% 67%
change with the times
Canada Post should be
privatized, sold to the 63% 68% 53% 65% 73% 67% 59% 56% 65% 60% 60% 60% 68% 66% 55% 55% 64% 64% 1% 64% 62% 1% 55% 58% 66% 58% 63% 70% 64% 65% 62% 56% 55% 68% 78%
private sector
Losing home mail
delivery will pose areal 16% 13% 20% 24% 24% 15% 13% 18% 19% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 12% 17% 14% 17% 22% 19% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 19% 8% 19% 25% 15% 26% 13% 11%
hardship for some people|
Canada Post should have
to cover its own costs,
and not be subsidized by 29% 34% 26% 33% 22% 30% 30% 20% 30% 28% 39% 28% 23% 48% 32% 28% 28% 21% 24% 39% 30% 24% 38% 26% 22% 25% 28% 37% 29% 29% 31% 27% 20% 33% 42%
taxpayers
To me, Canada Post
provides an essential
service and should 20% 17% 26% 25% 27% 20% 15% 24% 23% 17% 15% 21% 23% 15% 16% 23% 19% 23% 22% 17% 26% 25% 13% 15% 21% 16% 22% 24% 14% 22% 30% 18% 31% 19% 13%
maintain its current
service levels
I'm worried about the job
losses that would occur if
Canada Post cut its 26% 25% 33% 35% 29% 28% 22% 20% 34% 19% 20% 28% 30% 13% 24% 30% 27% 31% 29% 27% 35% 39% 11% 21% 22% 24% 25% 31% 19% 28% 40% 22% 42% 24% 16%
services
Private delivery services
(e.g. FedEx, UPS, etc.)
have mostly made 58% 65% 48% 57% 62% 59% 57% 55% 56% 60% 55% 56% 62% 55% 55% 56% 56% 61% 62% 55% 55% 58% 56% 57% 65% 54% 57% 66% 57% 61% 57% 54% 52% 59% 73%
Canada Post irrelevant
Having door-to-door mail
service is a hallmark of a 31% 30% 46% 41% 32% 31% 21% 31% 34% 27% 27% 32% 32% 28% 26% 36% 29% 32% 31% 28% 37% 35% 25% 27% 29% 25% 31% 38% 21% 35% 45% 26% 44% 28% 23%
developed country
Q3.[With community mailboxes, I'm concerned that personal information might not be secure]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Coliges) No
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fe 1 18- -54 + 18-24 | 25- -44 | 45-! -64 + iv+ - il
C S O QC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 8- 5-34 | 35. 5-54 | 55-6 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 SI:ZZ| Univ- <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ i CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly agree 27% 43% 18% 36% 31% 24% 24% 27% 23% 30% 27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 21% 30% 30% 26% 23% 24% 22% 31% 2% 32% 31% 27% 19% 33% 22% 15% 34% 21% 29% 29%
Moderately agree 27% 26% 27% 19% 24% 30% 27% 20% 28% 26% 27% 29% 25% 27% 27% 32% 27% 22% 29% 28% 29% 27% 25% 30% 24% 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 23% 28% 24% 24% 32%
Moderately disagree 22% 17% 25% 28% 27% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 20% 22% 23% 21% 19% 24% 21% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 20% 22% 21% 20% 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 19% 26% 23% 19%
Strongly disagree 19% 10% 24% 12% 18% 20% 20% 25% 21% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 17% 24% 18% 21% 20% 22% 16% 16% 20% 16% 18% 26% 12% 21% 34% 15% 25% 20% 18%
Don't know/Can't say 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%]
Top2Box 54% 69% 46% 55% 54% 54% 51% 47% 51% 56% 54% 55% 53% 52% 55% 52% 57% 52% 54% 51% 53% 49% 56% 57% 56% 58% 54% 46% 60% 52% 38% 62% 44% 53% 61%
Bottom2Box 41% 27% 48% 40% 45% 42% 43% 46% 44% 39% 38% 41% 44% 39% 38% 43% 38% 46% 42% 41% 43% 47% 36% 38% 41% 35% 41% 50% 34% 43% 58% 34% 51% 43% 36%
Q3.[Mail has become out of date, and we should change with the times]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Mmale | Femate | Femate | Femate | Hsor | CONe9€/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ 5 sl:‘;:;l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ TSI CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly agree 11% % 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 10% 15% 7% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 14% 5% 6% 10% 11% 12% 11% % 12% 18% 9% 15% 13% 5%]
Moderately agree 30% 26% 32% 21% 25% 28% 34% 35% 32% 28% 26% 31% 31% 23% 29% 33% 28% 32% 31% 28% 31% 36% 25% 30% 27% 29% 30% 31% 28% 31% 32% 21% 32% 29% 27%
Moderately disagree 30% 3% 30% 26% 33% 29% 30% 23% 30% 30% 34% 29% 27% 3% 32% 27% 32% 27% 28% 37% 27% 26% 30% 32% 29% 29% 28% 34% 28% 31% 29% 35% 28% 32% 33%
Strongly disagree 26% 27% 18% 32% 25% 28% 24% 29% 20% 31% 23% 25% 29% 26% 20% 25% 25% 27% 30% 14% 21% 24% 33% 29% 33% 27% 21% 22% 32% 22% 19% 26% 23% 24% 34%
Don't know/Can't say 4% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% % 4% 1% 7% 8% 5% 3% 1% 0% 7% 4% 0% % 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Top2Box 41% 33% 46% 35% 40% 39% 44% 44% 47% 35% 36% 42% 43% 30% 40% 44% 40% 45% 42% 41% 48% 50% 30% 36% 38% 39% 41% 42% 36% 44% 50% 36% 47% 41% 32%
Bottom2Box 56% 64% 48% 58% 58% 57% 53% 52% 49% 62% 57% 54% 56% 63% 52% 51% 57% 54% 58% 51% 47% 50% 63% 61% 61% 56% 55% 56% 60% 53% 48% 60% 50% 56% 67%




Q3.[Canada Post should be privatized, sold to the private sector]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female [ HS ol Colecs) No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ T~ sI:(;fgl Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PR CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly agree 9% 7% 12% 12% 4% 5% 14% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 9% 3% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 13% 9% 4%
Moderately agree 16% 11% 18% 15% 11% 15% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 19% 13% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 19% 19% 14% 11%]
Moderately disagree 22% 22% 26% 17% 19% 24% 19% 22% 24% 20% 23% 22% 22% 28% 19% 20% 24% 23% 20% 25% 24% 22% 20% 19% 21% 22% 20% 24% 21% 22% 25% 21% 22% 23% 20%
Strongly disagree 41% 46% 21% 48% 54% 43% 40% 34% 41% 40% 37% 38% 46% 38% 36% 35% 41% 41% 50% 39% 37% 48% 35% 39% 44% 36% 43% 46% 44% 43% 37% 34% 33% 45% 58%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 14% 18% 9% 12% 13% 9% 19% 8% 18% 18% 14% 7% 19% 18% 16% 12% 9% 5% 13% 8% 4% 25% 21% 10% 16% 12% 8% 13% 9% 13% 19% 14% 9% 7%
Top2Box 24% 17% 30% 26% 15% 21% 32% 25% 21% 22% 22% 26% 25% 15% 271% 28% 23% 27% 24% 23% 30% 26% 20% 21% 25% 26% 25% 22% 23% 26% 25% 25% 32% 22% 15%]
Bottom2Box 63% 68% 53% 65% 73% 67% 59% 56% 65% 60% 60% 60% 68% 66% 55% 55% 64% 64% 71% 64% 62% 71% 55% 58% 66% 58% 63% 70% 64% 65% 62% 56% 55% 68% 78%
Q3.[Closing home mail delivery will pose a real hardship for some people]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | €°!€9¢/ No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ . SI:Z};I Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ PSTET CPC | Liberal | NDP
Stronaly agree 53% 50% 37% 39% 50% 54% 66% 48% 58% 45% 55% 58% 42% 48% 50% 60% 60% 57% 43% 49% 52% 48% 61% 63% 57% 52% 49% 63% 50% 35% 59% 42% 57% 62%
Moderately agree 27% 35% 39% 31% 26% 27% 19% 28% 29% 26% 32% 26% 25% 33% 31% 27% 25% 21% 28% 34% 26% 27% 30% 26% 23% 24% 30% 29% 26% 27% 36% 22% 30% 28% 26%
Moderately disagree 9% 8% 12% 14% 16% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 14% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 12% 5% 12% 14% 8% 15% 7% 8%
Stronaly disagree 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 11% 7% 11% 5% 3%]
Don't know/Can't say 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Top2Box 81% 84% 75% 70% 76% 81% 85% 76% 7% 84% 7% 81% 83% 74% 79% 7% 85% 81% 85% 7% 75% 79% 7% 87% 86% 81% 82% 78% 89% 7% 71% 81% 71% 85% 88%
Bottom2Box 16% 13% 20% 24% 24% 15% 13% 18% 19% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 12% 17% 14% 17% 22% 19% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 19% 8% 19% 25% 15% 26% 13% 11%
Q3.[Canada Post should have to cover its own costs, and not be subsidized by taxpayers]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HSor Coliges) No
B AB K MB N ATL Mals F 1! 18- -54 + 18-24 | 25- -44 | 45-! -64 + iv+ - +
C S O QC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 8- 5-34 | 35. 5-54 | 55-6 65 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 51:‘::” Univ- <$50K | $50-99K | $100K i CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly agree 30% 2T% 36% 32% 35% 28% 28% 40% 30% 30% 19% 31% 38% 10% 25% 28% 34% 39% 36% 19% 32% 39% 19% 30% 36% 32% 30% 26% 31% 29% 32% 27% 44% 29% 18%
Moderately agree 32% 33% 29% 30% 31% 34% 33% 30% 32% 33% 27% 34% 35% 25% 29% 35% 33% 36% 35% 29% 32% 35% 25% 36% 35% 32% 34% 31% 32% 33% 31% 34% 29% 32% 33%
Moderately disagree 22% 29% 19% 22% 17% 24% 21% 16% 23% 22% 31% 21% 17% 39% 26% 22% 21% 15% 18% 31% 22% 17% 32% 20% 16% 19% 21% 30% 21% 22% 27% 22% 15% 25% 30%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% % 12%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 15% 7% 4% 17% 13% 9% 6% 4% 5% 13% 7% 2% 18% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8%
Top2Box 62% 60% 65% 61% 66% 62% 61% 70% 62% 62% 46% 65% 73% 35% 54% 63% 67% 75% 71% 49% 64% 74% 44% 66% 72% 65% 64% 58% 63% 62% 63% 61% 73% 61% 51%
Bottom2Box 9% 34% 26% 33% 22% 30% 0% 20% 30% 28% 39% 28% 23% 48% 32% 28% 28% 21% 24% 39% 30% 24% 38% 26% 22% 25% 28% 37% 29% 29% 31% 27% 20% 33% 42%|
Q3.[To me, Canada Post provides an essential service and should maintain its current service levels]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
sc | as | sk | me | on | ac | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | M€ | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?r"e?f/ Univ+ | <ssok | sso-oek | s100k+ [ O cPC | Liberal | NDP
18-33 | 35-54 | 65+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ S5+ | less [ ool | EY : Answer foerd
Strongly agree 45% 40% 26% 47% 44% 46% 53% 44% 39% 50% 44% 45% 46% 48% 41% 41% 48% 43% 48% 40% 38% 38% A47% 51% 52% 51% 44% 36% 53% 43% 28% 49% 34% 46% 53%
Moderately agree 32% 40% 44% 23% 26% 29% 30% 28% 34% 30% 34% 32% 30% 30% 37% 33% 31% 31% 29% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31% 27% 29% 31% 38% 30% 31% 39% 30% 34% 31% 32%
Moderately disagree 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% 9% 20% 16% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 19% 16% 10% 11% 15% 12% 14% 18% 10% 16% 20% 12% 19% 15% 10%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 10% 11% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 7% 5% 8% % 5% % 10% 2% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 11% 4% 3%]
Don't know/Can't say 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% % 3% 1% 7% % 3% 2% 3% 0% 8% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Top2Box 7% 81% 70% 70% 70% 75% 83% 2% 72% 81% 78% 7% 76% 78% T7% 73% 79% 74% T7% 74% 71% 72% 81% 83% 79% 80% 74% 74% 83% 74% 67% 79% 68% 7% 85%
Bottom2Box 20% 17% 26% 25% 27% 20% 15% 24% 23% 17% 15% 21% 23% 15% 16% 23% 19% 23% 22% 17% 26% 25% 13% 15% 21% 16% 22% 24% 14% 22% 30% 18% 31% 19% 13%




Q3.['m worried about the job losses that would occur if Canada Post cut its services]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
sc | as | sk | me | on | ac | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | g5+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HSo C?rlalei?\e/ Univ+ | <ssok | sso-0ek | s100k+ [ O cPC | Liberal | NDP
18-34 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | less | _oeh Answer
Stronaly agree 3T%|  32%| 29%| 41%| 31%| 3r%| 42%| 41%| 28%|  45%| 36%| 35%| 40%| 41%| 32%| 35%| 34%| 40%| 39%| 25%| 28%| 32% 8% 41% 26%|  39% 3% 2o%| 4% 5% 26% 3% 2% 36%| 42%)
Moderately agree 32%| 38%| 31%| 15%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 34%| 33%|  32%| 37| 32%| 20%| 3r%| 3v%| 31%| 34%| 26%| 31%| 40%| 33%| 21% 34%|  32% 30%| 30% 32%| 36%|  32% 3% 2% 35%| 2%  s1%| 38%)
Moderately disagree 16%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 23%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 1o% 12%|  10%| 18%| 18%| 9%| 11%| 20%| 15%| 1ow| 17| 13%| 21%| 23% 7% 14% 14%| 15% 14%| 10w 13% %] 24% 11%|  21%|  16%| 12%)
Strongly disagree 11%|  o%| 18w 20%| 7| 11%| 8%| 1% 15% T%| 10%| 10%| 1196| 4%| 14%| o%| 11%| 12%| 11| 14%| 14%| 16% 4% 7% 8%| 10% 1% 12% 7% %] 16% 10%]  21% 8%| 4%
Don't know/Can't say 5% 5% 7%| ow| 3%| 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1%  Sw| 2| 9%| 6%| 4%| 5% 3%| 1%| 8%| 4%| 2% 7% 5% 2% &% % a% 5% 3% 5% 6%| 4% 3% 3%
Top2Box 60%| 70%| 60%| 57%| 6/%| 68%| 76%| 7a%| 61%|  77%| 73%| 67%| 68%| 78%| 69%| 66%| 68%| 66%| 70%| 65%| 61%| 58% 2% 4% 6%| 0% T1%|  66%|  76% 68%|  55% T2%|  5a%|  73%| 80%)
Bottom2Box 26%| 25%| 33%| 35%| 20%| 28%| 22%| 20%| 34% 19%| _20%| 28%| 30%| 13%| 24%| 30%| 27%| 31%| 29%| 27%| 35%| 39% 1% 21% 22%| _24% 25%|  31%| __19% 26%| ___40% 22%| 42| 24%| _16%)
Q3.[Private delivery services (e.g. FedEx, UPS, etc.) have mostly made Canada Post irrelevant]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | on C | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | g5+ | MAle | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C(;:?\EI univ+ | <ssok | ss099K | s100k+ | N | cpc | Liberal | NDP
Q 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | less [ o0 Answer !
Stronaly aaree S%| _ 5%| 10%| 12| 8% _ 8%| 10%| 12%| 11% T%|  11%| _ 8%|  7%| _ o%| 10%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 13%| 11%| % 5% 5% %] 8% 10%| 8% 7% %] 13% 7%|__11% %] 3%
Moderately agree 27%| _26%| 28%| 20%| 27%| 28%| 29%| 23%| 28%| _ 26%| 24%| 29%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 29%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 23%| 29%| 32% 25%| __ 29% 26%| _29% 28%| 23%| _ 29% 5% 21% 27%| _32%| _ 28%| 19%)
Moderately disagree 36%| 43%| 37%| 36%| 31%| 34%| 36%| 36%| 35%| _ 37%| 34%| 35%| 39%| 37%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 38%| 39%| 37%| 33%| 35% 3% _31% 21%|  33% 36%| _a1%| 3% 39%| __ 36% 30%| 3a%|  36%| _42%)
Stronaly disagree 20%| 20%| 11%| 21%| 31%| 25%| 21%| 10%| 21%| _ 23%| 21%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 21%| 23% 25%| __20% 23%|_21% 20%| _25%| _ 25% 2% 21% 16%| 1%  23%| 31%)
Don't know/Can't say 6%|  5%| 13%| 9%|  3%|  5%|  4%| 10%| 5% 7% 10%| %[ 3%| 1% 9%| 8%| 6%| 3% 2%| %] 6% 1% 1% 8% %% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%
Top2Box 36%| 31%| 39%| 34%| 34%| 35%| 39%| 35%| 39%| _ 33%| 35%| 37%| 36%| 33%| 36%| 36%| 38%| 35%| 36%| 36%| 40%| 40% 3% 34% 2%|__31% 38%|  31%|  35% 3% 40% 3a%| __a3%| _ 37%| 2%
Bottom2Box 58%|  65%| 48%| 57%| 62%| 59%| 57%| 55%| 56%| _ 60%| 55%| 56%| 62%| 55%| 55%| 56%| 56%|  61%| 62%| 55%| 55%| 58% 56%| __ 57% 65%| _ 54% 57%| _66%| _ 57% 61%| __ 51% 54%| _ 50%| _ 59%| _ 73%)
Q3.[Having door-to-door mail service is a hallmark of a developed country]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree, strongly or moderately, with each one:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
gc | as | sk | me | on | qc | ATL | mae | Femaie | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Ml | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or CL;I:?WE/ unive | <ssok | ss0-00k | s100k+ | N° | cpc | Liberal | nDP
18-34 | 35-54 | S5+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | S5+ | less | 0V Answer
Stronaly agree 35%| 32%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 33%| 4o%| 32%| 34%|  36%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 27%| 3a%| 20%| 39%| 39%| 41%| 32%| 3a%| 31% 20%|  34% 22%|  39% 36%| 2% 43% 3% 22% 36%| 26%|  37%| 41%)
Moderately agree 28%| 30%| 25%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 27%|  30%| 31%| 29%| 25%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 27| 24%| 21%| 20%| 2a%| 21% 34%|  33% 24%| 28% 21%|  30%|  30% 26%|  20% 27%|  2a%|  30%| 31%)
Moderately disagree 18%| 16%| 25%| 20%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 12%| 20%|  16%| 16%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 17| 15%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 20% 5% 1% 15%|  12% 20%| 23%| 1% 23%|  25% 10%| 219%| 179 15%)
Strongly disagree 1a%| 1a%| 21%| 22%| 15%| 12%|  7%| 10%| 14%|  1o%| 11| 13%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 1a%| 12%| 17%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 15% 0% 1% 14%|  13% 11%]  15% 8% 2% 20% 16%| 23%| 10%| 8%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 7% 7w| %] 13%| 6%| 4% 1% 5% T%| 11%| 5% 3%| 13%| 10%| 4%| 6% 5%| 1%| 11%| 5% 1% 11% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6%| 5%
Top2Box 63%| 62%| 47%| 52%| 56%| 63%| 75%| 62%| 61%|  66%| 62%| 63%| 65%| 58%| 64%| 5o%| 66%| 63%| 67%| 61%| 56%| 64% 63%|  68% 66%| 67% 64%| 5%  73% 60%|  51% 63%| 51%| 67%| 72%)
Bottom2Box 31%| _30%| _46%| 41%| 32%| 31%| 21%| 31| 34%| _ 27%| 27| 32%| 32%]| 28%| 26%| 36%| 29%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 37%| 35% 2% 21% 20%| _25% 31%| _38%| _ 21% 35%| 5% 26%| _aa%| _ 28%| _ 23%)
Q4.How much do you use the mail? Let's say in an average month - and not during the Christmas season - how many individual pieces (letters/cards/small parcels) would you yourself buy postage for and send out in the mail?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
sc | as | sk | me | on | ac | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | M€ | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?rlalei?f/ Univ+ | <ssok | sso-oek | s100k+ [ O cPC | Liberal | NDP
18-34 | 35-54 | 65+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | less [ hOT Answer
:“;ZIEYIA""“S‘ (R 0%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 21%| 14%| 229% 18%| 31| 20%| 129 33%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 119%| 12| 33%| 21| 13% 28% 19% 11%|  26% 7%|  15%|  20% 20% 22% 8| 18%| 18%| 18%
Less than one a month 35%| 30%| 40%| 20%| 38%| 32%| 37%| 31%| 36%|  34%| 34%| 39%| 31%| 31%| 37%| 30%| 38%| 35%| 20%| 34%| 42%| 31% 34%|  35% 32%|  33% 34%| 30%|  35% 33%|  36% 37%| 35%|  36%| 36%)
2-4times amonth 30%| 27%| 32%| 37%| 30%| 31%| 27%| 3a%| 27|  33%| 23%| 27%| 39%| 24%| 22%| 25%| 29%| 36%| 41%| 22%| 21%| 38% 25%|  33% 30%| 28% 31%| 32%|  30% 3% 21% 31%| 30%|  31%| 32%)
50 times a month 8%| 11%| 8% 6%| 9%| %] 8% ow| o% T%| 6% 7%| 11%| 6%| 5%| o%| 6%| 10%| 13%| 7%| 7%| 14% 4% 7% o%| &% 0% o% 9% 8% 8% 7%|_10% 8%| 8%
iom";n’:'hme piecesofmall | 7o\ 5ol 306| 1006| 20| 70| 70| 1206| 6% 8w 6w| 8w| 7w| 76| ew| 7w sw| 8| sw| 4% ow| 5% 8% 6% 8%| 6% o%| 6% 6% 8% 7% 7%| 6% %[ 6%




Q5.And, finally, how do you currently receive your mail at home?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor Colicag) No

Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o8 | EES | REE | FENTE | EENEE ] PO | se SI:ZZI Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100K+ [, "0 | CcPC | Liberal | NDP
Delivered to my door 36%| 36%| 25%| 28%| 36%| 38%| 48%| 30%| 38%|  38%| 41%| 38%| 35%| 38%| 43%| 37%| 39%| 36%| 35%| 30%| 38%| 38% 3% 36% 34%|_31% 30%| 36w  42% 3% 21% 20%| 34%|  38%| 40%
At a central mailbox in the,
lobby of my 10%| 28%| 12%| 13%| 19%| 22%| 16%| 9%| 20%|  18%| 23%| 18%| 17%| 22%| 24%| 20%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 30%| 17%| 15% 15%|  19% 19%| 18% 17%|  23%|  25% 21%|  10% 12%| 4% 23| 21%
apartment/condo
ﬁﬁ;i’:g:g:zrrﬂg“ 37%| 30%| 56%| 39%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 53%| 36% 30%| 32%| 38%| 40%| 37%| 20%| 30| 38| 42%| 30%| 27%| s8%| 42% 38%|  39% 30%| 37% 38%| 35%|  26% 34%|  58% a106|  43%|  34%| 36%
Other 6%| 6% 8% 20%| 11%|  6%| 2% o%| 6% 6% a%| 6w 8%|  4%|  4%| 5% 6% _6%| 9%| 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 0% &% 6%| 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% __o% 5%] 4%




